In the Matter of the Sewer Improvement )
District for the construction of a sewer from Williams Street along Elmore )
Street East to connect with Hiatt Street main at Hiatt Street.

RESOLUTION NO.5

RESOLUTION APPROVING PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS

WHEREAS, The City Engineer has filed plans, specifications, and estimates of the cost of making said improvements in said Sewer Improvement District; and

WHEREAS, Said plans, specifications, and estimates provide for an & inch sewer from Williams Street along Elmore Street East to connect with Hiatt Street main at Hiatt Street.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED That said plans, specifications, and estimates of the total probable cost of said improvements be and they are hereby, in all respects, approved, ratified, and confirmed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That said improvements are and they are hereby declared to be necessary and proper and for the best interests of the people of the City of Lebanon.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Recorder publish notice of intention of making said improvement in the manner provided by the Charter.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 25th day of Juhe, 1946.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder